

Senate File 2328

S-5041

- 1 Amend Senate File 2328 as follows:  
2 1. Page 4, line 15, by striking <is consistent> and  
3 inserting <are consistent>  
4 2. Page 5, line 3, after <authority.> by inserting  
5 <The division may also be referred to as Iowa title  
6 guaranty.>  
7 3. Page 5, line 7, before <board> by inserting  
8 <division>  
9 4. Page 5, line 13, before <board> by inserting  
10 <division>  
11 5. Page 5, lines 21 and 22, by striking <displaced  
12 farmers,>  
13 6. Page 5, line 31, by striking <such>  
14 7. Page 6, by striking lines 24 and 25 and  
15 inserting:  
16 <1. The powers of the agricultural development  
17 division>  
18 8. Page 6, line 32, by striking <Iowa finance>  
19 9. Page 7, line 4, by striking <Iowa finance>  
20 10. Page 8, line 6, by striking <Iowa finance>  
21 11. Page 10, lines 27 and 28, by striking <Iowa  
22 finance>  
23 12. Page 10, line 30, by striking <Iowa finance>  
24 13. Page 11, line 15, by striking <Iowa finance>  
25 14. Page 11, line 27, by striking <Iowa finance>  
26 15. Page 12, line 2, by striking <Iowa finance>  
27 16. Page 14, line 29, by striking <selection> and  
28 inserting <the selection>  
29 17. Page 15, by striking lines 11 through 14.  
30 18. Page 17, line 19, by striking <subchapter,> and  
31 inserting <subchapter>  
32 19. Page 17, line 27, by striking <A complete  
33 report shall include> and inserting <The complete  
34 annual report shall contain>  
35 20. Page 19, line 1, by striking <Iowa finance>  
36 21. By striking page 23, line 23, through page 24,  
37 line 19.  
38 22. By striking page 24, line 20, through page 25,  
39 line 21.  
40 23. Page 27, line 30, by striking <which>  
41 24. Page 39, line 15, by striking <under the  
42 authority of the Iowa finance> and inserting <under the  
43 control of the>  
44 25. Page 39, line 25, by striking <Iowa finance>  
45 26. By striking page 40, line 32, through page 41,  
46 line 3.  
47 27. Page 41, line 21, by striking <Iowa finance>  
48 28. Page 52, line 21, before <any> by inserting  
49 <that>  
50 29. Page 52, line 23, by striking <its prior> and

1 inserting <the authority's prior>  
2 30. Page 52, line 23, by striking <consent> and  
3 inserting <consent,>  
4 31. Page 52, line 25, by striking <its prior> and  
5 inserting <the authority's prior>  
6 32. Page 53, line 21, by striking <the beginning>  
7 and inserting <a beginning>  
8 33. Page 53, line 23, by striking <furnish> and  
9 inserting <to furnish>  
10 34. Page 56, line 2, by striking <improvements> and  
11 inserting <improvements,>  
12 35. Page 56, line 8, by striking <must> and  
13 inserting <shall>  
14 36. Page 58, line 1, by striking <attached to> and  
15 inserting <included with>  
16 37. Page 62, line 10, by striking <attached to> and  
17 inserting <included with>  
18 38. Page 64, lines 20 and 21, by striking <notes  
19 and investments thereon> and inserting <notes, and the  
20 investments on the proceeds,>  
21 39. Page 69, line 12, by striking <Iowa finance>  
22 and inserting <~~Iowa finance~~>  
23 40. Page 70, by striking lines 15 and 16 and  
24 inserting:  
25 <Sec. \_\_\_\_ . Section 16.105, subsection 13, Code  
26 2014, is amended by striking the subsection.>  
27 41. Page 78, lines 9 and 10, by striking <sections  
28 16.26 and 16.27 as amended in this Act,> and inserting  
29 <section 16.26 as amended in this Act, section 16.27,>  
30 42. Page 78, lines 23 and 24, by striking <and  
31 sections 16.55 through> and inserting <reserved section  
32 16.55, and sections 16.56 and>  
33 43. Page 79, lines 6 and 7, by striking <and  
34 sections 16.55 through> and inserting <reserved section  
35 16.55, and sections 16.56 and>  
36 44. Page 88, line 31, by striking <attached to> and  
37 inserting <included with>  
38 45. By renumbering as necessary.

---

JEFF DANIELSON